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Winter 2026

TCW World Champion   * wins 10 free matches
EDGE/FF: Armand “Il Toro” Santini
(139-45-11) *9 $297,300 … #103 or 501

TCW United States Champion
EDGE/FF: Carmine Calzone
(75-30-15) *14 $305,200 … #106 or 502

TCW Universal Champion
EDGE/FF: Joey “Concrete” Guggliot
(57-37-11) *9 $133,800 … #94 or 503

TCW Extreme Champion
SOS/AI: Jason Kyle
(4-3-2) *1 $47,100 … #125 or 504

TCW CURE-Division Champion
MMM: Jasper Crow
(21-34-7) *2 $133,600 … #43 or 505

TCW WV Champion
Æ: Percy Playstation
(9-2) *1 $24,900 … #127 or 506

TCW Atlantic Champion
EDGE/FF: Will the Wise
(4-0) *2 $12,200 … #98 or 507

TCW Pacific Champion
MMM: Backwoods Brawler
(421-69-13) *1 $560,400 … #92 or 508

TCW Northern Champion
EDGE/FF: “Big Lou” Savino
(38-48-5) *2 $128,900 … #41 or 509

TCW Southern Champion
EDGE/FF: “Clockwork Doom” Vecna
(5-0-1) *1 $15,600 … #116 or 510

TCW Iron Man Champion   * from the battle royal
Æ: Xavier Xbox
(16-1-4) *1 $61,600 … #129 or 511

TCW Strongman Champion   * from the battle royal
Æ: Nik Nintendo
(24-2) $36,200 … #128 or 512

Battle Royal Winner
Æ: Xavier Xbox
(16-1-4) *1 $61,600 … #129
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2 TCW Rankings

1. EDGE/FF: “The Fishman” Jersey G. (505-92-11) *9 $719,800.............................#95
2. EDGE/FF: Alphonso “The Cuz” Dell (421-80-11) *13 $609,600..........................#99
3. EDGE/FF: Uncle Dicky “The Nose” (187-72-19) *9 $519,500.............................#96
4. MMM: Leviathon Crow (129-42-2) *1 $232,800...............................................#112
5. EDGE/FF: Richie “Two Spoons” Bellucci (115-34-11) *11 $241,400.................#104

6. MMM: Appalachian Outlaw (115-48-6) *1 $190,400.........................................#91
7. EDGE/FF: Luca “Loose Lips” Lazzaroi (79-25-5) *13 $213,100............................#44
8. EDGE/FF: Gino “The Grater” Romano (99-51-15) *6 $285,300........................#107
9. EDGE/FF: Tony “Toll Booth” Toscano (61-38-16) *11 $173,200........................#102

10. MMM: Ruffneck (65-46-4) $126,400...................................................................#45

11. EDGE/FF: Frankie “Meatball” Manzet (59-51-5) *7 $147,100........................#108
12. EDGE/FF: The Gabagool (66-65-15) *10 $199,100............................................#105
13. EDGE/FF: “All-American Comeback” Steve Harrington (1-0-3) *1 $2,500........#101
14. EDGE/FF: Mike the Brave (2-2) *1 $5,500...........................................................#97
15. EDGE/FF: Eddie the Bard (5-7-1) *1 $15,400....................................................#113
16. EDGE/FF: “Silent Exposure” Jonathan Byers (1-3) $8,200.................................#118
17. EDGE/FF: “No Brakes” Billy Hargrove (1-3) $8,100...........................................#117
18. EDGE/FF: “The Wrist Rocket” Lukas Sinclair (4-8-1) *1 $14,900.......................#114
19. EDGE/FF: Vinny Vendetta (18-24-6) *2 $56,900...............................................#109
20. EDGE/FF: Max “Running Up That Hill” Mayfield (1-11-1) *1 $13,600..............#115
21. MMM: Malaki Crow (9-24-6) *1 $100,600..........................................................#42
22. MMM: Mordecai Crow (16-42-4) *1 $112,100.................................................#110
23. MMM: Jethro Crow (3-33-2) $77,600.................................................................#47
24. MMM: Leviticus Crow (6-40-2) $112,600..........................................................#111
25. EDGE/FF: Chief Hopper (0-2-2) $2,300................................................................#93
26. EDGE/FF: Dusty Buns D’Artagnan (0-4) $2,800.................................................#100

27. RCW/VIRUS: The Rev JayAre (274-40-5) *1 $401,700.........................................#55
28. RCW/CURE: The Ultimate Destruction (45-25-8) *3 $164,200...........................#51
29. RCW/VIRUS: J.R. Hunk (29-24-1) *2 $117,200....................................................#59
30. SOS/AI: Annihilator II (5-3-1) *1 $12,600..........................................................#123
31. SOS/AI: Dustin Kyle (4-4-1) *1 $15,500.............................................................#119
32. SOS/AI: Kevin Kyle (1-1) *1 $4,900....................................................................#126
33. RCW/VIRUS: Eric Chakam (27-28-3) *2 $148,500...............................................#57
34. Rev Run (6-7) $12,600.........................................................................................#54
35. IMT: Elrod the Love Sponge (18-21-5) *1 $55,400..............................................#46
36. RCW/VIRUS: The Rev HULK (9-12-3) *1 $43,500................................................#68
37. J Champion (7-10) $23,900..................................................................................#52
38. J. Superstar (1-4) $8,400......................................................................................#53
39. RCW/VIRUS: D.M. Hunk (10-15-3) *1 $94,700....................................................#60
40. RCW/VIRUS: Troy Shazak (9-14-1) $52,300.........................................................#58
41. RCW/CURE: Dangerous Dan Devastation (5-11-2) *3 $30,800...........................#50
42. RCW/VIRUS: Rock Hard JayAre (13-21-2) *3 $69,000.........................................#65
43. RCW/CURE: J.R. Incredible (13-21-2) *2 $53,400...............................................#49
44. RCW/VIRUS: The Legendary Powerhouse (16-25-3) $89,500.............................#66
45. RCW/VIRUS: J Awesome (19-30-6) *4 $126,700.................................................#70
46. RCW/VIRUS: The Stud Machine (12-23-1) *2 $104,400......................................#61
47. RCW/VIRUS: Daniel Myers, Jr. (11-22-2) $106,800.............................................#67
48. RCW/VIRUS: Superstar Danny Myers (5-20) *1 $52,200.....................................#62
49. RCW/VIRUS: J Flex (9-25-3) *2 $71,200..............................................................#63
50. RCW/VIRUS: Hard Rock J.R. (9-26-2) *2 $71,300................................................#48
51. RCW/VIRUS: ManSexy Myers (10-29-1) *2 $69,800...........................................#69
52. RCW/VIRUS: The HULK Machine (10-32) *1 $70,000.........................................#64
53. RCW/VIRUS: Manny Gibbor (11-35-2) *1 $87,500..............................................#56
54. SOS/AI: Annihilator I (0-1) $700........................................................................#122
55. SOS/AI: Annihilator III (0-1) $700......................................................................#124
56. SOS/AI: Cosmic Cowboy Kevin (0-1) $600.........................................................#120
57. SOS/AI: Cosmic Cowboy Kerry (0-2) $1,400......................................................#121
58. Tattoo Terry (0-12) $3,900...................................................................................#26
59. Randy Stryker (0-12) $3,100................................................................................#90

60. Classic Wimp (0-12) $2,100.................................................................................#29
61. Magnificent Marvin (0-13) $5,400......................................................................#20
62. Howie Duzzit (0-13) $4,900.................................................................................#28
63. Hank Sesame (0-14) $6,400.................................................................................#16
64. Taurus Ford (0-14) $4,500...................................................................................#24
65. Mr. Misery (0-15) $5,600.....................................................................................#12
66. Snake Boss (0-15) $3,900....................................................................................#18
67. Gladius Maximus (0-15) $200..............................................................................#19
68. Adam Anthony (0-17) $5,100..............................................................................#13
69. Sir Powerful (0-18) $3,100...................................................................................#25
70. “Lukewarm” Stephen Houston (0-19) $7,700.....................................................#23
71. Edward (0-22) $6,400..........................................................................................#11
72. Rock E. Mania (0-22) $1,500................................................................................#14
73. Tom Blankenship (0-23) $5,000...........................................................................#27
74. Samuel B. Sorry (0-23) $4,400.............................................................................#36
75. Hal Bert (0-24) $3,000.........................................................................................#17
76. Old School Scrub (0-25) $10,000.........................................................................#30
77. Zincmeister (0-40) $5,300...................................................................................#31
78. Ian Even (0-40) $200............................................................................................#34
79. Murphy (0-41) $10,700.......................................................................................#32
80. Ty Void (0-41) $9,000...........................................................................................#38
81. Ian Odd (0-41) $5,300..........................................................................................#33
82. Omega Dude (0-41) $3,600.................................................................................#15
83. Dumpster Diver (0-42) $8,700.............................................................................#39
84. Crown Vic (0-42) $3,100......................................................................................#10
85. Brick Breaker (0-43) $5,800.................................................................................#21
86. Chief Wrestling Officer (0-44) $6,800..................................................................#40
87. Paul Pounder (0-44) $5,700.................................................................................#37
88. Deadly Douglas (0-44) $200..................................................................................#9
89. Lucky Loser (0-45) $4,500......................................................................................#7
90. Stanley Holmes (0-45) $400..................................................................................#6
91. Justin Time (0-45)................................................................................................#22
92. Western Wally (0-46) $12,300...............................................................................#8
93. William the Kid (0-46) $7,900................................................................................#5
94. George South (0-46) $7,900..................................................................................#3
95. Randy Hogan (0-48) $3,200...................................................................................#4
96. Todd Morton (0-49) $9,300...................................................................................#2

97. Ronald Mills (0-106) $13,300..............................................................................#78
98. Jerry Kristopher (0-108) $16,000.........................................................................#88
99. The Super Jobber (0-108) $14,600......................................................................#83

100. Little Timmy Valiant (0-108) $11,600..................................................................#87
101. Hardcore Harry (0-108) $6,000...........................................................................#89
102. The Man Labombard (0-108) $2,400...................................................................#80
103. Jwo: The Big Kid Harrell (0-109) $10,300............................................................#73
104. Chicken Little (0-109) $10,100.............................................................................#81
105. The Green Gobbler (0-109) $10,100...................................................................#82
106. The Masher (0-109) $4,500.................................................................................#86
107. Jwo: The Green Grove (0-113) $7,100.................................................................#72
108. Justin Powers (0-114) $6,300..............................................................................#75
109. Jwo: Happy Stacks (0-118) $7,900.......................................................................#74
110. The Enforcer Caldwell (0-119) $13,600...............................................................#79
111. Carl Socks (0-120) $14,000..................................................................................#77
112. The H.o.g. (0-121) $1,200....................................................................................#84
113. Johnny Pitstop (0-122) $6,600.............................................................................#85
114. HbK Tim Frazier (0-132) $13,300.........................................................................#76
115. Kash Munny (0-138) $6,300................................................................................#35
116. Jason Adams (0-154) $27,500...............................................................................#1

Send your matches, strategies, and trash talk to:
IWA, c/o TCW, Box 5275, Willowick, OH 44095

We must receive your envelope by February 17th!



TCW Matches 3

Card 1: Held in Tulsa (Attendance: 8,781)

MMM: Backwoods Brawler decked Jason Adams in 6 at 1:54 (Side Slam) by 97.
SOS/AI: Annihilator II outmuscled EDGE/FF: Luca “Loose Lips” Lazzaroi at 29:03 (Back-

breaker) by 1.
Æ: Nik Nintendo outmuscled HbK Tim Frazier in 6 at 5:54 (Ankle Lock) by 71.
MMM: Backwoods Brawler beat The Green Gobbler in 6 at 2:34 (Side Slam) by 110.
EDGE/FF: Alphonso “The Cuz” Dell beat Little Timmy Valiant in 6 at 4:18 (Turnbuckle 

Smash) by 64.
EDGE/FF: Chief Hopper drew Æ: Xavier Xbox (Time Limit).
TCW United States title: EDGE/FF: Carmine Calzone beat EDGE/FF: Tony “Toll Booth”

Toscano at 21:40 (The Ricotta Rumble) by 6.
TCW WV title: Æ: Percy Playstation pinned EDGE/FF: “The Wrist Rocket” Lukas Sin-

clair at 16:12 (Playstation Plex) by 7.
Main event: EDGE/FF: Armand “Il Toro” Santini decked EDGE/FF: Tony “Toll Booth” 

Toscano at 29:40 (The Horns of Santini) by 6.

Card 2: Held in Edmonton (Attendance: 5,366)

EDGE/FF: “The Fishman” Jersey G. decked Jason Adams in 6 at 3:00 (Turnbuckle 
Smash) by 96.

MMM: Ruffneck overpowered EDGE/FF: Uncle Dicky “The Nose” at 29:57 (DDT) by 3.
Æ: Xavier Xbox defeated HbK Tim Frazier in 6 at 7:59 (Ankle Lock) by 71.
EDGE/FF: “The Fishman” Jersey G. bested The Green Gobbler in 6 at 1:36 (Turnbuckle 

Smash) by 109.
Æ: Nik Nintendo outmuscled Little Timmy Valiant in 6 at 2:44 (Ankle Lock) by 61.
TCW Universal title: EDGE/FF: Joey “Concrete” Guggliotti pinned EDGE/FF: Uncle 

Dicky “The Nose” at 22:59 (Talk No More) by 6.
EDGE/FF: Tony “Toll Booth” Toscano bested EDGE/FF: Gino “The Grater” Romano at 

28:17 (Exact Change) by 1.
EDGE/FF: “Silent Exposure” Jonathan Byers destroyed EDGE/FF: Max “Running Up 

That Hill” Mayfield at 29:54 (Darkroom Drop) by 3.
Main event: EDGE/FF: Armand “Il Toro” Santini beat EDGE/FF: Uncle Dicky “The Nose”

at 33:58 (The Horns of Santini) by 4.

Card 3: Held in Algiers (Attendance: 16,213)

EDGE/FF: Alphonso “The Cuz” Dell defeated Jason Adams in 6 at 5:37 (Turnbuckle 
Smash) by 96.

MMM: Jethro Crow pinned EDGE/FF: “The Wrist Rocket” Lukas Sinclair at 27:42 (Drift 
Away) by 5.

MMM: Backwoods Brawler beat Carl Socks in 6 at 2:29 (Side Slam) by 86.
EDGE/FF: Alphonso “The Cuz” Dell pinned The Green Gobbler in 6 at 3:04 (Turnbuckle

Smash) by 109.
Æ: Xavier Xbox bested Little Timmy Valiant in 6 at 5:32 (Ankle Lock) by 61.
EDGE/FF: Joey “Concrete” Guggliot outmuscled SOS/AI: Jason Kyle at 29:09 (Talk No 

More) by 3 (non-title).
MMM: Leviathon Crow won over EDGE/FF: Tony “Toll Booth” Toscano at 27:11 (Heart 

Stopper) by 5.
SOS/AI: Annihilator II outmuscled EDGE/FF: Max “Running Up That Hill” Mayfield at 

15:55 (Backbreaker) by 7.
Main event: EDGE/FF: Armand “Il Toro” Santini beat SOS/AI: Jason Kyle at 30:44 (The 

Horns of Santini) by 1.

Card 4: Held in New Philadelphia (Attendance: 6,139)

Æ: Percy Playstation outmuscled Jason Adams in 6 at 3:04 (Ankle Lock) by 93.
MMM: Backwoods Brawler destroyed Jwo: The Green Grove in 6 at 4:24 (Side Slam) 

by 99.
EDGE/FF: “The Fishman” Jersey G. defeated Carl Socks in 6 at 3:21 (Turnbuckle 

Smash) by 85.
Æ: Nik Nintendo annihilated The Green Gobbler in 6 at 3:46 (Ankle Lock) by 106.
MMM: Backwoods Brawler pinned Jerry Kristopher in 6 at 4:53 (Side Slam) by 82.
EDGE/FF: “The Fishman” Jersey G. bested EDGE/FF: Tony “Toll Booth” Toscano at 

29:22 (Sleeper with the Fishes) by 1.
EDGE/FF: Eddie the Bard defeated EDGE/FF: Tony “Toll Booth” Toscano at 28:05 (Mas-

ter of Puppets) by 2 (Guest Referee: Mr. Misery).
EDGE/FF: “Clockwork Doom” Vecna pinned SOS/AI: Annihilator II at 27:09 (Mind 

Flayer) by 1.
Main event: EDGE/FF: Armand “Il Toro” Santini annihilated EDGE/FF: Eddie the Bard 

at 51:54 (The Horns of Santini) by 4.

Card 5: Held in Atlanta (Attendance: 5,378)

Æ: Nik Nintendo destroyed Jason Adams in 6 at 3:14 (Ankle Lock) by 93.
EDGE/FF: “The Fishman” Jersey G. overpowered Jwo: The Green Grove in 6 at 2:31 

(Turnbuckle Smash) by 98.
EDGE/FF: Alphonso “The Cuz” Dell beat Carl Socks in 6 at 5:11 (Turnbuckle Smash) by 

85.
MMM: Backwoods Brawler destroyed The Super Jobber in 6 at 4:46 (Side Slam) by 92.
EDGE/FF: “The Fishman” Jersey G. won over Jerry Kristopher in 6 at 3:59 (Turnbuckle 

Smash) by 81.
EDGE/FF: Richie “Two Spoons” Bellucci decked EDGE/FF: “The Fishman” Jersey G. at 

28:01 (La Dolce Volare) by 4.
EDGE/FF: Tony “Toll Booth” Toscano tied EDGE/FF: “The Wrist Rocket” Lukas Sinclair 

at 10:26 (Double Disqualification).
SOS/AI: Annihilator II outmuscled EDGE/FF: “No Brakes” Billy Hargrove at 29:00 (Back-

breaker) by 2 (Guest Referee: RCW/VIRUS: J.R. Hunk).
Main event: EDGE/FF: Armand “Il Toro” Santini destroyed EDGE/FF: “The Wrist 

Rocket” Lukas Sinclair at 48:01 (The Horns of Santini) by 6.

Card 6: Held in Seoul (Attendance: 7,953)

Æ: Xavier Xbox overpowered Jason Adams in 6 at 3:00 (Ankle Lock) by 93.
EDGE/FF: Alphonso “The Cuz” Dell decked Jwo: The Green Grove in 6 at 1:30 (Turn-

buckle Smash) by 98.
Æ: Nik Nintendo overpowered Carl Socks in 6 at 3:34 (Ankle Lock) by 82.
EDGE/FF: “The Fishman” Jersey G. defeated The Super Jobber in 6 at 5:22 (Turnbuckle

Smash) by 91.
EDGE/FF: Alphonso “The Cuz” Dell outmuscled Jerry Kristopher in 6 at 5:14 (Turn-

buckle Smash) by 81.
EDGE/FF: “The Fishman” Jersey G. outmuscled EDGE/FF: “The Wrist Rocket” Lukas 

Sinclair at 27:23 (Sleeper with the Fishes) by 1.
EDGE/FF: Tony “Toll Booth” Toscano annihilated EDGE/FF: Max “Running Up That Hill”

Mayfield at 29:05 (Exact Change) by 2 (Guest Referee: RCW/CURE: J.R. Incredible).
SOS/AI: Dustin Kyle annihilated EDGE/FF: “Silent Exposure” Jonathan Byers at 27:19 

(Backbreaker) by 1.
Main event: EDGE/FF: Armand “Il Toro” Santini pinned EDGE/FF: Max “Running Up 

That Hill” Mayfield at 47:47 (The Horns of Santini) by 8.

Card 7: Held in Midtown (Attendance: 18,115)

MMM: Backwoods Brawler pinned Kash Munny in 6 at 4:47 (Side Slam) by 116.
Æ: Nik Nintendo decked Jwo: The Green Grove in 6 at 3:40 (Ankle Lock) by 95.
Æ: Xavier Xbox pinned Carl Socks in 6 at 2:54 (Ankle Lock) by 82.
EDGE/FF: Alphonso “The Cuz” Dell decked The Super Jobber in 6 at 5:18 (Turnbuckle 

Smash) by 91.
Æ: Nik Nintendo beat Jerry Kristopher in 6 at 3:05 (Ankle Lock) by 78.
EDGE/FF: “The Fishman” Jersey G. overpowered EDGE/FF: Max “Running Up That 

Hill” Mayfield at 27:21 (Sleeper with the Fishes) by 3.
EDGE/FF: “Clockwork Doom” Vecna decked EDGE/FF: Tony “Toll Booth” Toscano at 

18:10 (Mind Flayer) by 6 (non-title).
SOS/AI: Annihilator II bested Æ: Nik Nintendo at 27:33 (Backbreaker) by 1.
Main event: EDGE/FF: Armand “Il Toro” Santini pinned SOS/AI: Dustin Kyle at 30:10 

(The Horns of Santini) by 4.

Card 8: Held in Fort Knox (Attendance: 13,412)

EDGE/FF: “The Fishman” Jersey G. overpowered Kash Munny in 6 at 1:35 (Turnbuckle 
Smash) by 115.

MMM: Backwoods Brawler destroyed Jwo: The Big Kid Harrell in 6 at 2:51 (Side Slam) 
by 91.

MMM: Backwoods Brawler decked Ronald Mills in 6 at 2:22 (Side Slam) by 110.
Æ: Nik Nintendo decked The Super Jobber in 6 at 5:49 (Ankle Lock) by 88.
MMM: Backwoods Brawler outmuscled Hardcore Harry in 6 at 2:25 (Side Slam) by 84.
TCW Southern title: EDGE/FF: “Clockwork Doom” Vecna outmuscled EDGE/FF: “The 

Fishman” Jersey G. at 28:24 (Mind Flayer) by 5.
Æ: Xavier Xbox bested EDGE/FF: Tony “Toll Booth” Toscano at 29:04 (Xspot) by 5.
Main event: EDGE/FF: Armand “Il Toro” Santini pinned SOS/AI: Annihilator II at 49:33 

(The Horns of Santini) by 1.



4 TCW Matches

Card 9: Held in Pretoria (Attendance: 9,117)

EDGE/FF: Alphonso “The Cuz” Dell beat Kash Munny in 6 at 4:07 (Turnbuckle Smash) 
by 115.

EDGE/FF: “The Fishman” Jersey G. won over Jwo: The Big Kid Harrell in 6 at 3:15 
(Turnbuckle Smash) by 90.

EDGE/FF: “The Fishman” Jersey G. bested Ronald Mills in 6 at 4:23 (Turnbuckle 
Smash) by 109.

MMM: Backwoods Brawler beat The H.o.g. in 6 at 5:49 (Side Slam) by 93.
EDGE/FF: “The Fishman” Jersey G. defeated Hardcore Harry in 6 at 4:41 (Turnbuckle 

Smash) by 83.
EDGE/FF: “No Brakes” Billy Hargrove destroyed EDGE/FF: “The Fishman” Jersey G. at 

29:27 (Redline Rage) by 2 (Guest Referee: Taurus Ford).
EDGE/FF: Armand “Il Toro” Santini tied EDGE/FF: “Clockwork Doom” Vecna (Time 

Limit) (non-title).
Main event: EDGE/FF: Armand “Il Toro” Santini decked EDGE/FF: “The Fishman” Jer-

sey G. at 50:45 (The Horns of Santini) by 5.

Card 10: Held in Bridgeview (Attendance: 15,482)

Æ: Percy Playstation outmuscled Kash Munny in 6 at 3:14 (Ankle Lock) by 112.
EDGE/FF: Alphonso “The Cuz” Dell decked Jwo: The Big Kid Harrell in 6 at 6:23 (Turn-

buckle Smash) by 90.
EDGE/FF: Alphonso “The Cuz” Dell annihilated Ronald Mills in 6 at 3:34 (Turnbuckle 

Smash) by 109.
EDGE/FF: “The Fishman” Jersey G. destroyed The H.o.g. in 6 at 5:25 (Turnbuckle 

Smash) by 92.
EDGE/FF: Alphonso “The Cuz” Dell beat Hardcore Harry in 6 at 4:56 (Turnbuckle 

Smash) by 83.
SOS/AI: Dustin Kyle annihilated EDGE/FF: “The Fishman” Jersey G. at 29:31 (Back-

breaker) by 1.
EDGE/FF: Richie “Two Spoons” Bellucci beat EDGE/FF: Eddie the Bard at 28:44 (La 

Dolce Volare) by 3.
Main event: EDGE/FF: Armand “Il Toro” Santini bested MMM: Jasper Crow at 49:52 

(The Horns of Santini) by 1.

Card 11: Held in Fort Smith (Attendance: 13,907)

Æ: Nik Nintendo won over Kash Munny in 6 at 1:05 (Ankle Lock) by 112.
Æ: Nik Nintendo decked Jwo: The Big Kid Harrell in 6 at 4:29 (Ankle Lock) by 87.
Æ: Nik Nintendo destroyed Ronald Mills in 6 at 4:35 (Ankle Lock) by 106.
EDGE/FF: Alphonso “The Cuz” Dell overpowered The H.o.g. in 6 at 4:43 (Turnbuckle 

Smash) by 92.
Æ: Nik Nintendo outmuscled Hardcore Harry in 6 at 4:19 (Ankle Lock) by 80.
EDGE/FF: Mike the Brave won over EDGE/FF: Uncle Dicky “The Nose” at 27:18 (No 

Fear) by 2 (Guest Referee: RCW/VIRUS: The HULK Machine).
EDGE/FF: The Gabagool pinned EDGE/FF: Eddie the Bard at 28:07 (The Capicola 

Crank) by 2 (Guest Referee: EDGE/FF: Richie “Two Spoons” Bellucci).
Main event: EDGE/FF: Armand “Il Toro” Santini pinned Æ: Xavier Xbox at 41:53 (The 

Horns of Santini) by 1.

Card 12: Held in Ottawa (Attendance: 18,269)

Æ: Xavier Xbox won over Kash Munny in 6 at 4:21 (Ankle Lock) by 112.
MMM: Backwoods Brawler bested Jwo: Happy Stacks in 6 at 1:46 (Side Slam) by 112.
MMM: Backwoods Brawler annihilated The Enforcer Caldwell in 6 at 5:42 (Side Slam) 

by 92.
Æ: Percy Playstation annihilated The H.o.g. in 6 at 3:52 (Ankle Lock) by 89.
Æ: Xavier Xbox won over Hardcore Harry in 6 at 5:27 (Ankle Lock) by 80.
EDGE/FF: Uncle Dicky “The Nose” pinned EDGE/FF: Tony “Toll Booth” Toscano at 

28:42 (One to the Schnoz) by 2 (Guest Referee: George South).
EDGE/FF: The Gabagool pinned EDGE/FF: “The Wrist Rocket” Lukas Sinclair at 29:59 

(The Capicola Crank) by 4.
Main event: EDGE/FF: Armand “Il Toro” Santini defeated EDGE/FF: Gino “The Grater” 

Romano at 32:22 (The Horns of Santini) by 7.

Card 13: Held in Galveston (Attendance: 19,768)

EDGE/FF: “Big Lou” Savino pinned EDGE/FF: “The Fishman” Jersey G. at 18:46 (The 
Omerta Bomb) by 9 (non-title).

EDGE/FF: “The Fishman” Jersey G. bested Jwo: Happy Stacks in 6 at 0:51 (Turnbuckle 
Smash) by 111.

EDGE/FF: “The Fishman” Jersey G. bested The Enforcer Caldwell in 6 at 3:28 (Turn-
buckle Smash) by 91.

Æ: Nik Nintendo won over The H.o.g. in 6 at 6:42 (Ankle Lock) by 89.
EDGE/FF: Armand “Il Toro” Santini pinned MMM: Appalachian Outlaw at 28:05 (The 

Horns of Santini) by 1 (non-title).
EDGE/FF: Uncle Dicky “The Nose” pinned EDGE/FF: Gino “The Grater” Romano at 

29:47 (One to the Schnoz) by 3.
EDGE/FF: Carmine Calzone decked EDGE/FF: Max “Running Up That Hill” Mayfield at 

21:51 (The Ricotta Rumble) by 8.
Main event: EDGE/FF: Armand “Il Toro” Santini overpowered MMM: Backwoods 

Brawler at 53:06 (The Horns of Santini) by 1.

Card 14: Held in Gulfport (Attendance: 18,244)

TCW Northern title: EDGE/FF: “Big Lou” Savino bested SOS/AI: Annihilator II at 
29:37 (The Omerta Bomb) by 5.

EDGE/FF: Alphonso “The Cuz” Dell destroyed Jwo: Happy Stacks in 6 at 0:41 (Turn-
buckle Smash) by 111.

EDGE/FF: Alphonso “The Cuz” Dell annihilated The Enforcer Caldwell in 6 at 1:30 
(Turnbuckle Smash) by 91.

Æ: Xavier Xbox pinned The H.o.g. in 6 at 3:29 (Ankle Lock) by 89.
MMM: Backwoods Brawler pinned EDGE/FF: “The Fishman” Jersey G. at 29:16 (Stump

Stomp) by 4 (non-title).
EDGE/FF: Uncle Dicky “The Nose” drew EDGE/FF: Eddie the Bard at 4:29 (No Contest).
EDGE/FF: Carmine Calzone defeated SOS/AI: Dustin Kyle at 28:43 (The Ricotta Rum-

ble) by 4 (non-title).
Main event: EDGE/FF: Armand “Il Toro” Santini bested EDGE/FF: Alphonso “The Cuz” 

Dell at 33:35 (The Horns of Santini) by 9.

Card 15: Held in Pensacola (Attendance: 12,735)

MMM: Malaki Crow drew SOS/AI: Jason Kyle (Time Limit).
Æ: Nik Nintendo annihilated Jwo: Happy Stacks in 6 at 2:03 (Ankle Lock) by 108.
Æ: Nik Nintendo won over The Enforcer Caldwell in 6 at 3:20 (Ankle Lock) by 88.
MMM: Backwoods Brawler decked Johnny Pitstop in 6 at 1:47 (Side Slam) by 87.
MMM: Backwoods Brawler pinned EDGE/FF: Uncle Dicky “The Nose” at 28:21 (Stump 

Stomp) by 3.
SOS/AI: Jason Kyle won over EDGE/FF: Uncle Dicky “The Nose” at 29:41 (Backbreaker)

by 3.
Æ: Xavier Xbox bested EDGE/FF: Gino “The Grater” Romano at 16:27 (Xspot) by 6.
Main event: EDGE/FF: Armand “Il Toro” Santini pinned MMM: Leviathon Crow at 

30:41 (The Horns of Santini) by 1.

Card 16: Held in Fall River (Attendance: 12,993)

MMM: Jasper Crow drew EDGE/FF: Chief Hopper (Time Limit).
MMM: Backwoods Brawler over Justin Powers in 1 at 7:12 (Count Out).
Æ: Xavier Xbox annihilated The Enforcer Caldwell in 6 at 6:05 (Ankle Lock) by 88.
EDGE/FF: “The Fishman” Jersey G. over Johnny Pitstop in 2 at 2:38 (Count Out).
MMM: Backwoods Brawler won over EDGE/FF: Tony “Toll Booth” Toscano at 27:39 

(Stump Stomp) by 5.
Æ: Xavier Xbox pinned EDGE/FF: Uncle Dicky “The Nose” at 27:39 (Xspot) by 3.
EDGE/FF: Eddie the Bard annihilated EDGE/FF: Frankie “Meatball” Manzet at 28:43 

(Master of Puppets) by 3.

Card 17: Held in Fairview (Attendance: 5,429)

MMM: Jasper Crow defeated EDGE/FF: Alphonso “The Cuz” Dell at 20:12 (Sky High) 
by 8.

EDGE/FF: “The Fishman” Jersey G. over Justin Powers in 1 at 27:16 (Count Out).
MMM: Backwoods Brawler pinned The Man Labombard in 6 at 4:41 (Side Slam) by 

103.



TCW Matches 5

EDGE/FF: Alphonso “The Cuz” Dell over Johnny Pitstop in 2 at 4:25 (Count Out).
MMM: Backwoods Brawler defeated EDGE/FF: Eddie the Bard at 28:00 (Stump 

Stomp) by 3.
SOS/AI: Jason Kyle annihilated EDGE/FF: Mike the Brave at 28:43 (Backbreaker) by 1.
EDGE/FF: “The Wrist Rocket” Lukas Sinclair beat EDGE/FF: Frankie “Meatball” 

Manzet at 29:15 (Bullseye Protocol) by 1.

Card 18: Held in Berlin (Attendance: 12,067)

MMM: Jasper Crow beat EDGE/FF: Dusty Buns D’Artagnan at 29:02 (Sky High) by 4.
EDGE/FF: Alphonso “The Cuz” Dell over Justin Powers in 1 at 3:20 (Count Out).
EDGE/FF: “The Fishman” Jersey G. beat The Man Labombard in 6 at 4:01 (Turnbuckle 

Smash) by 102.
Æ: Nik Nintendo overpowered Johnny Pitstop in 6 at 3:04 (Ankle Lock) by 83.
MMM: Backwoods Brawler beat EDGE/FF: “The Wrist Rocket” Lukas Sinclair at 28:19 

(Stump Stomp) by 5.
TCW Atlantic title: EDGE/FF: Will the Wise annihilated EDGE/FF: Max “Running Up 

That Hill” Mayfield at 10:29 (The Aha Moment) by 11.
EDGE/FF: Vinny Vendetta decked EDGE/FF: Max “Running Up That Hill” Mayfield at 

29:20 (Sweet Revenge) by 4.

Card 19: Held in Miami (Attendance: 6,653)

MMM: Jasper Crow tied EDGE/FF: “All-American Comeback” Steve Harrington at 7:35 
(Double Disqualification).

Æ: Nik Nintendo over Justin Powers in 1 at 8:08 (Count Out).
EDGE/FF: Alphonso “The Cuz” Dell destroyed The Man Labombard in 6 at 4:10 (Turn-

buckle Smash) by 102.
MMM: Backwoods Brawler destroyed The Masher in 6 at 5:33 (Side Slam) by 91.
MMM: Backwoods Brawler decked EDGE/FF: Max “Running Up That Hill” Mayfield at 

19:56 (Stump Stomp) by 7.
EDGE/FF: Will the Wise annihilated SOS/AI: Dustin Kyle at 17:19 (The Aha Moment) by

7 (non-title).
EDGE/FF: Vinny Vendetta tied SOS/AI: Dustin Kyle at 12:15 (Double Disqualification).

Card 20: Held in Pineville (Attendance: 16,432)

MMM: Jasper Crow pinned EDGE/FF: Tony “Toll Booth” Toscano at 27:23 (Sky High) by
5.

Æ: Xavier Xbox over Justin Powers in 1 at 3:49 (Count Out).
Æ: Nik Nintendo beat The Man Labombard in 6 at 2:16 (Ankle Lock) by 99.
EDGE/FF: “The Fishman” Jersey G. won over The Masher in 6 at 2:18 (Turnbuckle 

Smash) by 90.
TCW Pacific title: MMM: Backwoods Brawler defeated SOS/AI: Dustin Kyle at 28:42 

(Stump Stomp) by 3.
EDGE/FF: Tony “Toll Booth” Toscano bested EDGE/FF: Alphonso “The Cuz” Dell at 

27:07 (Exact Change) by 3.
MMM: Mordecai Crow won over EDGE/FF: Eddie the Bard at 29:52 (Facebreaker) by 

3.

Card 21: Held in Columbia (Attendance: 18,721)

TCW CURE-Division title: MMM: Jasper Crow decked EDGE/FF: Eddie the Bard at 
27:23 (Sky High) by 3.

MMM: Backwoods Brawler bested HbK Tim Frazier in 6 at 2:53 (Side Slam) by 75.
MMM: Backwoods Brawler pinned Chicken Little in 6 at 3:24 (Side Slam) by 108.
EDGE/FF: Alphonso “The Cuz” Dell defeated The Masher in 6 at 2:07 (Turnbuckle 

Smash) by 90.
MMM: Backwoods Brawler tied SOS/AI: Annihilator II at 1:45 (No Contest).
SOS/AI: Jason Kyle decked EDGE/FF: Alphonso “The Cuz” Dell at 21:05 (Backbreaker) 

by 8.
MMM: Leviticus Crow beat EDGE/FF: Max “Running Up That Hill” Mayfield at 18:49 

(Hangman’s Noose) by 7.

Card 22: Held in Portland (Attendance: 5,947)

Æ: Percy Playstation pinned MMM: Jasper Crow at 28:10 (Playstation Plex) by 2 (non-
title) (Guest Referee: Omega Dude).

EDGE/FF: “The Fishman” Jersey G. overpowered HbK Tim Frazier in 6 at 6:46 (Turn-
buckle Smash) by 74.

EDGE/FF: “The Fishman” Jersey G. won over Chicken Little in 6 at 3:32 (Turnbuckle 
Smash) by 107.

Æ: Nik Nintendo bested The Masher in 6 at 5:16 (Ankle Lock) by 87.
MMM: Backwoods Brawler tied SOS/AI: Jason Kyle (Time Limit).
Æ: Xavier Xbox overpowered EDGE/FF: Dusty Buns D’Artagnan at 28:49 (Xspot) by 4.
EDGE/FF: Eddie the Bard defeated EDGE/FF: “The Wrist Rocket” Lukas Sinclair at 

27:18 (Master of Puppets) by 2 (Guest Referee: MMM: Mordecai Crow).

Card 23: Held in Queens (Attendance: 17,985)

EDGE/FF: Luca “Loose Lips” Lazzaroi won over EDGE/FF: Tony “Toll Booth” Toscano at 
28:26 (The Sunday Sauce) by 4.

EDGE/FF: Alphonso “The Cuz” Dell annihilated HbK Tim Frazier in 6 at 2:55 (Turn-
buckle Smash) by 74.

EDGE/FF: Alphonso “The Cuz” Dell decked Chicken Little in 6 at 2:15 (Turnbuckle 
Smash) by 107.

MMM: Backwoods Brawler pinned Little Timmy Valiant in 6 at 3:57 (Side Slam) by 65.
Æ: Percy Playstation defeated MMM: Backwoods Brawler at 27:21 (Playstation Plex) 

by 2 (Guest Referee: EDGE/FF: “The Fishman” Jersey G.).
EDGE/FF: “All-American Comeback” Steve Harrington tied Æ: Xavier Xbox (Time Limit).
Æ: Nik Nintendo won over EDGE/FF: Eddie the Bard at 29:35 (8-bit Power Punch) by 2 

(Guest Referee: EDGE/FF: Carmine Calzone).

Card 24: Held in Paris (Attendance: 14,687)

EDGE/FF: Luca “Loose Lips” Lazzaroi overpowered EDGE/FF: “The Wrist Rocket” Lukas
Sinclair at 28:22 (The Sunday Sauce) by 4.

Æ: Percy Playstation defeated HbK Tim Frazier in 6 at 3:30 (Ankle Lock) by 71.
Æ: Nik Nintendo overpowered Chicken Little in 6 at 0:51 (Ankle Lock) by 104.
EDGE/FF: “The Fishman” Jersey G. bested Little Timmy Valiant in 6 at 6:53 (Turnbuckle

Smash) by 64.
MMM: Backwoods Brawler drew Æ: Xavier Xbox at 8:16 (Double Count Out).
EDGE/FF: Richie “Two Spoons” Bellucci annihilated EDGE/FF: Tony “Toll Booth” 

Toscano at 27:46 (La Dolce Volare) by 5.
EDGE/FF: “The Wrist Rocket” Lukas Sinclair won over EDGE/FF: Max “Running Up That

Hill” Mayfield at 28:12 (Bullseye Protocol) by 2 (Guest Referee: Hardcore Harry).

Battle Royal
Held in Albany (Attendance: 8,059)

MMM: Jasper Crow got $1,000 after MMM: Leviathon Crow threw him out.
MMM: Ruffneck snatched $1,100 after MMM: Malaki Crow threw him out.
MMM: Mordecai Crow pocketed an imaginary $1,200 after he was tossed into the 

audience by MMM: Appalachian Outlaw.
MMM: Leviathon Crow collected a cool $1,300 when Æ: Percy Playstation threw him 

out of the ring.
MMM: Jethro Crow grabbed an imaginary $1,400 after MMM: Backwoods Brawler 

threw him onto the steps.
MMM: Leviticus Crow earned $1,500 when EDGE/FF: Armand “Il Toro” Santini hurled 

him out.
MMM: Appalachian Outlaw made $1,600 after he got thrown out by Æ: Nik Nintendo.
MMM: Malaki Crow took home $1,700 after EDGE/FF: Tony “Toll Booth” Toscano cat-

apulted him outside the ring.
MMM: Backwoods Brawler got $1,800 after EDGE/FF: Armand “Il Toro” Santini hurled 

him into some fans at ringside.
EDGE/FF: Tony “Toll Booth” Toscano made $1,900 when he got flipped out by Æ: 

Percy Playstation.
Æ: Nik Nintendo made $2,000 in imaginary earnings when Æ: Xavier Xbox flipped him 

over the turnbuckle.
EDGE/FF: Armand “Il Toro” Santini picked up $2,100 when he got thrown into some 

chairs at ringside by Æ: Percy Playstation.
Æ: Percy Playstation gained $2,200 after getng flipped out of the ring by Æ: Xavier 

Xbox.
Æ: Xavier Xbox was the winner of the battle royal and its $30,000 purse.



Bronze FederationBronze Federation

Disqualification: 16Count Out: 20

31. Hammerlock..............18
32. Headbutt....................23
33. Headlock....................29
34. Hip Toss......................22
35. Irish Whip..................18
36. Knee Drop..................19
37. Knee Lift.....................15
38. Knife-Edge Chop.........16
39. Lariat..........................13
40. Leg Sweep..................21
41. Low Blow...................17
42. Mongolian Chop..........5
43. Monkey Flip...............17
44. Mounted Punches......26
45. Palm Strike.................13
46. Pumphandle Slam........8
47. Rear Naked Choke........6
48. Rib Breaker................25
49. Rope Burn....................9
50. Savate Kick...................1
51. Shoulder Block.............6
52. Shoulder Breaker.........8
53. Side Slam...................29
54. Snapmare.....................2
55. Spinning Back Fist......11
56. Step-Over Toe Hold......7
57. Suplex........................10
58. Tree of Woe Kicks.........1
59. Turnbuckle Smash......28
60. Wristlock......................4
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1. Ankle Lock..................28
2. Arm Drag Takedown...30
3. Arm Wrench...............19
4. Atomic Drop...............22
5. Back Elbow Smash.....26
6. Bear Hug....................23
7. Big Boot.....................16
8. Bodyslam...................24
9. Bulldog.......................14

10. Catapult.....................15
11. Chair Shot..................20
12. Chickenwing...............25
13. Chokeslam.................21
14. Clothesline.................20
15. Crescent Kick..............24
16. Cross-Armbar.............27
17. Double Axehandle......14
18. Dropkick.......................4
19. Eagle Split..................12
20. Elbow Smash................9
21. Enzuigiri.......................5
22. European Uppercut....27
23. Eye Gouge..................11
24. Face Rake.....................3
25. Fallaway Slam.............30
26. Flying Body Press.......12
27. Flying Dropkick.............3
28. Flying Elbow Drop......10
29. Forearm Smash............2
30. Full Nelson...................7

61. Atomic Leg Drop........44
62. Backbreaker...............45
63. Big Splash...................41
64. Boston Crab...............45
65. Brainbuster................41
66. Camel Clutch..............38
67. Cobra Clutch..............42
68. Cradle Suplex.............40
69. Cutter.........................38
70. DDT............................43
71. Death Valley Driver....39
72. Diving Headbutt.........37
73. Figure Four.................40
74. Gorilla Press Slam......37
75. Gourdbuster...............39
76. Guillotine Choke.........31
77. Hurricanrana..............31
78. Moonsault.................33
79. Neckbreaker...............33
80. Piledriver....................42
81. Powerbomb...............36
82. Powerslam.................34
83. Scorpion Deathlock....36
84. Sleeper.......................34
85. Slingshot Suplex.........35
86. Spear..........................32
87. Spinebuster................32
88. Stunner......................43
89. Sunset Flip.................35
90. Superplex...................44


